

CS No. : 279/16

Jai Pal vs. Rohtas and Ors.

03.08.2016

File has been received by way of transfer from the Hon/ble High Court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Son-in-law of the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

In terms of previous ordersheet appropriate application was required to be moved for impleadment of legal heirs of defendant no. 4. It is not known to the representative of the plaintiff whether the application has been moved on record or not. Counsel for plaintiff is not available. On request, adjourned for 27.10.2016.

(Savita Rao)
ADJ-01 (West)/Delhi
03.08.2016