

CS No.13183/16
Jaipal vs Rohtas

20.7.2017

Present: Sh Rambir Singh, son in law of the plaintiff.
Ld counsel for plaintiff.

There is one application u/o 22 Rule 4 & 9 CPC on record on behalf of plaintiff.

As per report of Ahlmad, process could not issue upon the LR's of deceased defendant as no steps have been taken by the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps in terms of order dated 28.3.2017, subject to cost of Rs 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA West.

Steps be taken within one week from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.11.2017.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West/THC/Delhi
20.7.2017