

CS No.13183/16
Jaipal Vs Rohtas and Ors

28.3.2018

Present: Sh Sumit Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh R.S Chauhan, Ld counsel for all the defendants.

Fresh Vakaltnama is filed by Ld counsel for plaintiff. Taken on record. Fresh Vakaltnama is also filed on behalf of all the defendants.

Cost imposed upon the plaintiff vide order dated 20.7.2018 is still not paid. Ld counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file the receipt of the cost deposited with DLSA on or before the next date.

Ld counsel for defendants seeks time to file reply to the application u/O 22 Rule 4 & 9 CPC. Be filed with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for reply/arguments and payment of the cost on 03.07.2018.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
28.3.2018