

23.04.2019

Present: Shree Om, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 5 in person for himself as well as
for defendant no. 2 to 4.
Defendant no. 1 has expired.

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC has
been filed by the plaintiff to bring on record the LR's of
deceased defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Notice of the aforesaid application be issued to
the LR of deceased defendant no. 1 on filing of PF,
returnable on **17.07.2019**. Steps be taken within one week
from today.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
23.04.2019