

Civ DJ 13183/16
JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

17.07.2019

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Sh.R.S.Chauhan, Ld.counsel for all legal heirs of deceased defendant no.1 as well as for defendants no.2 to 5.

Today, it is submitted by Ld.counsel for L.Rs.of deceased defendant no.1 that although reply of L.Rs.is ready but since the same has not been signed, therefore, he will file the same on the next date of hearing. However, he has filed on record copy for the plaintiff. Same be supplied to Ld.counsel for plaintiff as and when he appears during the course of the day against receipt.

Put up on **26.09.2019 for arguments.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi