

CS No. 13183/16
Jaipal Vs. Rohtas & Ors.

26.09.2019

Present: Shri Om, proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith
Sh. Rambir Singh, son-in-law of plaintiff in
person.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, counsel for LR's of deceased
defendant no. 1 as well as counsel for
defendants no. 2 to 5.

Reply filed today by the defendant to the
pending application of the plaintiff alongwith
Vakalatnama. Copy of reply, already filed on record, has
been supplied from the record to the plaintiff.

An adjournment has been sought by the proxy
counsel for plaintiff for appearance of main counsel. Same
is granted.

Put up for arguments on 09.01.2020.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/26.09.2019