

Civ DJ 13183/16

JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

19.04.2022

Present : Sh. D.S. Sehrawat, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendants.

PW-1 Sh. Jai Pal is present.

He is examined, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as it is already 1:35 PM.

Be put up for further cross-examination at 2:15 PM.

(Manish Sharma)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At 2:15 PM

Present : Sh. D.S. Sehrawat, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendants.

Cross-examination of PW-1, Sh. Jai Pal recorded at length till 5:00 PM. He is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **18.07.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi