

Civ DJ No.13183/16
Jaipal vs. Rohtas & ors.

18.07.2022

Present : Sh. Hari Om, proxy for Sh. D.S. Sehrawat, ld. counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendants.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel is busy in another court. Not opposed.

At request, matter is adjourned for remaining PE on
27.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi