

CS No. 13183/16
Jaipal Vs. Rohtas

27.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Om, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant

PW2 Sh. Rambir Singh is present. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of ld. Counsel for plaintiff,
PE closed.

Put up for DE on 25.11.2022.

Let advance copy of affidavit of the witnesses be
supplied to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at least 15 days prior to
the next date of hearing.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.09.2022