

Civ DJ 13183/16

JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

24.05.2023

File taken up at 2:00 PM as undersigned was on leave today in pre-lunch session and request was made on behalf of parties to take up the matter at 2:00 PM.

Present : Sh. Shri Om, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

DW-1 & 2 with ld. counsel Sh. R.S. Chauhan.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he wants to cross-examine both the witnesses on the same day as their affidavit in evidence is similar.

Since no time is left today for cross-examination of both the witnesses as undersigned was on leave today in pre-lunch session, matter be put up for DE on **04.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.05.2023