

Civ DJ 13183/16

JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, Id counsel for defendant.

Summoned witness DW-3 Sh. Naveen Chhikara from the Office of SDM Punjabi Bagh is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

It is informed that there is no other witness in DE. Accordingly, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on **09.08.2024** at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /16.05.2024