

Civ DJ 13183/16

JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Nagender Lakra, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, Id counsel for defendant (VC).

Counsel for defendant submits that new counsel will advance arguments in this matter, seeking time to engage a new counsel. In view of submission, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **05.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.04.2025