

Civ DJ 13183/16
JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

27.09.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Chauhan, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Case is at the stage of remaining final arguments, however, none is present for plaintiff. Even passover is being sought on behalf of defendant till 2 O'clock. Considering the board, passover till 2 O'clock is not possible.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on 01.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.09.2025