

Civ DJ 13183/16
JAIPAL Vs. ROHTAS AND ORS.

01.08.2026

Present: Sh. Nagender Lakra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Matter is listed for final arguments.
2. Perusal of record shows that arguments were addressed before Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is a requirement of hearing the arguments afresh.
3. Now to come up for final arguments on 23.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.08.2026